ORDINANCE #2025-1

"AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN EXPENDITURE OF MONIES FROM THE 2025 CAPTIAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF A TRUCK AND EQUIPMENT"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Pittsgrove in the County of Salem and State of New Jersey as follows:

The projected cost for the purchase of a truck and equipment is estimated to be \$95,000.00.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the expenditure of \$95,000.00 Dollars from the 2025 Capital Improvement Fund for the purchase of a truck and equipment be authorized.

Dated: January 7, 2025 BY: Edward J. Meschi, Mayor

ATTEST: Linda R. Stephens, RMC Township Clerk

NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Pittsgrove in the County of Salem and State of New Jersey on the 7th day of January, 2025 and will be considered for final passage after a public hearing to be held by said Township Committee at Township Hall, Pole Tavern, New Jersey on the 11th day of February, 2025 at 7:00P.M.

Linda R. Stephens, RMC Township Clerk

PUBLIC NOTICE

UPPER PITTSGROVE TOWNSHIP

Notice is hereby given that "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN EXPENDITURE OF MONIES FROM THE 2025 CAPTIAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF A TRUCK AND EQUIPMENT" known as Ordinance 2025-1 was passed at a regular meeting of the Upper Pittsgrove Township Committee on February 11, 2025 at the Township Hall, Elmer, New Jersey.

Linda R. Stephens, RMC Township Clerk